
 

Hemvati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University 

Centre for Mountain Tourism and Hospitality Studies 

Srinagar (Garhwal), Uttarakhand 

 

NOTICE 

1st Merit List – Bachelor of Hotel Management (BHM) 
1st Semester (2025–26) 

This is to inform all applicants that the counselling process for admission to the Bachelor of Hotel 
Management (BHM) – 1st Semester (2025–26) has been completed. 

The 1st Merit List of selected candidates has been released, and an email has been sent to the 
shortlisted students. 

All candidates whose names appear below in the 1st Merit List are required to submit their 
admission fee by 24th September 2025 (up to 23:55 hrs) through the payment link provided in their 
respective emails. 

Failure to deposit the fee within the stipulated time will result in cancellation of admission. 

 

 

Prof. Rashmi Dhodi 
Convener 
Centre for Mountain Tourism and Hospitality Studies 
HNB Garhwal University 

 



S.NO. FORM NUMBER 
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2 

3 

4 

6 
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10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

HNBGUCUET250013953 TANUJ JUYAL 

HNBGUCUET2500O03839 

Centre for Mountain Tourism and Hospitality Studies 

HNBGUCUET250002851 BHAWNA SHARMA 

NAME OF THE APPLICANT 

HNBGUCUET250015983 

HNBGUCUET250020166 RAJ SHANKAR ARYA 

ABHISHEK KUMAR 

HNBGUCUET250019075 KRISHNA KUMAR SAH 

HNBGUCUET250006540 

HIMANI SINGHA 

HNBGUCUET2500002 88 AMRIT RAJ 

HNBGUCUET25001 2530 SAGAR BAHUGUNA 

ANUP BISHT 

HNBGUCUET250003623 VEDANT RAI 

HNEGUCUET250000300 MOHIT RAWAT 

HNBGUCUET250005248 RAKESH BHANDARI 

HNBGUCUET250006488 BHUPESH KUMAR 

HNBGUCUET250016299 MANSI KUMARI 

HNBGUCUET250004614 SHADAB AFROZ 

BHM- CUET 

2025-26 

NAME OF FATHER 

SHYAM KUMAR JUYAL 

KAILASH CHANDRA SHARMA 

DEEPAK KUMAR 

DINESH CHANDRA ARYA 

OM PRAKASH SAH 

BINOD SINGHA 

GOPAL KUMAR 

GANESH PRASHAD 

DABAL SINGH 

DINANATH RAI 

VIRENDRA SINGH RAWAT 

BHEEMRAJ SINGH BHANDARI 

RAJIV KUMAR 

UMESH PRASAD 

AFROZ AHMAD 

GENDER CATEGORY 

MALE 

FEMALE EWS 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

GENERAL 

MALE 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

GENERAL 

EWS 

GENERAL 

SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 88A0409931 635838896 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

OBC-NCL 

MOBILE 

OBC-NCL 

6397711036 112.8111919 

9149228A70 93.9856812 

6205096088 78.1552091 

8864945171 

8583057833 

MARKS 

915344361 1 

9690903423 

9105529572 

63.0543403 

58.8697357 

SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 9105985439 

S4.7287206 

51.8700615 

49.9028559 

7234931009 49.6968298 

8755097726 49.4474525 

9258469150 48.3539073 

8434514812 48.2000941 

39.7809431 

630760072 37.6484434 



16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

23 

22 

23 

24 

HNBGUCUET250015700 AMAN SINGH CHAUHAN 

HNBGUCUET250014873 MADHAV ANAND 

HNBGUCUET250003748 KRISHNA GAIROLA 

HNBGUCUET250009257 ARPIT NEGI 

HNBGUCUET250005130 RISHABH PUNDIR 

HNBGUCUET250005111 ABHISHEK SINGH PANWAR 

HNBGUCUET25O005907 NITIN PANWAR 

HNBGUCUET250016820 NAMAN RANA 

HNBGUCUET250007709 ROBIN 

Convener 
Prof. Rashmi Dhodi 

Member 

Dr. Anurag Goyal 

PUSHKAR SINGH CHAUHAN 

KRISHAN MOHAN PODDAR 

VIJAY GAIROLA 

JEETPAL SINGH NEGI 

DEEP SINGH PUNDIR 

ANAND SINGH PANWAR 

PAWAN SINGH PANWAR 

BIRENDER SINGH RANA 

DHARMENDRA SINGH 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

Member 
Dr. Anil Kohli 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

EWS 

9897919226 34.5727795 

8406856401 32.7580005 

7579180853 26.2671332 

9259249573 24.9228249 

8218028602 20.9363801 

7452098666 20.0124145 

7668609068 16.9155647 

7055102098 10.1509006 

6397185314 3.6296406 

Member 
Dr. Avinash Chanmoli 


