

Hemvati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University

Centre for Mountain Tourism and Hospitality Studies Srinagar (Garhwal), Uttarakhand

NOTICE

1st Merit List – Bachelor of Hotel Management (BHM) 1st Semester (2025–26)

This is to inform all applicants that the **counselling process for admission to the Bachelor of Hotel Management (BHM) – 1st Semester (2025–26)** has been completed.

The 1st Merit List of selected candidates has been released, and an email has been sent to the shortlisted students.

All candidates whose names appear below in the 1st Merit List are required to **submit their admission fee by 24th September 2025 (up to 23:55 hrs)** through the payment link provided in their respective emails.

Failure to deposit the fee within the stipulated time will result in cancellation of admission.

Rulini

Prof. Rashmi Dhodi Convener Centre for Mountain Tourism and Hospitality Studies HNB Garhwal University

Centre for Mountain Tourism and Hospitality Studies BHM- CUET 2025-26

GENDER CATEGORY

MOBILE

MARKS

NAME OF FATHER

S.NO. FORM NUMBER

NAME OF THE APPLICANT

1	HNBGUCUET250013953	TANUJ JUYAL	SHYAM KUMAR JUYAL	MALE	GENERAL	6397711036	112.8111919
2	HNBGUCUET250002851	BHAWNA SHARMA	KAILASH CHANDRA SHARMA	FEMALE	EWS	9149228470	93.9856812
3	HNBGUCUET250003839	ABHISHEK KUMAR	DEEPAK KUMAR	MALE	OBC-NCL	6205096088	78.1552091
4	HNBGUCUET250020166	RAJ SHANKAR ARYA	DINESH CHANDRA ARYA	MALE	SCHEDULED CASTE (SC)	8840409931	63.5838896
5	HNBGUCUET250019075	KRISHNA KUMAR SAH	OM PRAKASH SAH	MALE	OBC-NCL	8864945171	63.0543403
6	HNBGUCUET250015983	HIMANI SINGHA	BINOD SINGHA	FEMALE	GENERAL	8583057833	58.8697357
7	HNBGUCUET250000288	AMRIT RAJ	GOPAL KUMAR	MALE	EWS	9153443611	54.7287206
8	HNBGUCUET250012530	SAGAR BAHUGUNA	GANESH PRASHAD	MALE	GENERAL	9690903423	51.8700615
9	HNBGUCUET250006540	ANUP BISHT	DABAL SINGH	MALE	GENERAL	9105529572	49.9028559
10	HNBGUCUET250003623	VEDANT RAI	DINANATH RAI	MALE	GENERAL	7234931009	49.6968298
11	HNBGUCUET250000300	MOHIT RAWAT	VIRENDRA SINGH RAWAT	MALE	GENERAL	8755097726	49.4474525
12	HNBGUCUET250005248	RAKESH BHANDARI	BHEEMRAJ SINGH BHANDARI	MALE	GENERAL	9258469150	48.3539073
13	HNBGUCUET250006488	BHUPESH KUMAR	RAJIV KUMAR	MALE	OBC-NCL	8434514812	48.2000941
14	HNBGUCUET250016299	MANSI KUMARI	UMESH PRASAD	FEMALE	SCHEDULED CASTE (SC)	9105985439	39.7809431
15	HNBGUCUET250004614	SHADAB AFROZ	AFROZ AHMAD	MALE	OBC-NCL	6307607072	37.6484434
			• /	مد	\4	M	

17	HNBGUCUET250014873	MADHAV ANAND	KRISHAN MOHAN PODDAR	MALE	GENERAL	8406856401	32.7680005
18	HNBGUCUET250003748	KRISHNA GAIROLA	VIJAY GAIROLA	MALE	GENERAL	7579180853	26.2671332
19	HNBGUCUET250009257	ARPIT NEGI	JEETPAL SINGH NEGI	MALE	GENERAL	9259249573	24.9228249
20	HNBGUCUET250005130	RISHABH PUNDIR	DEEP SINGH PUNDIR	MALE	GENERAL	8218028602	20.9363801
21	HNBGUCUET250005111	ABHISHEK SINGH PANWAR	ANAND SINGH PANWAR	MALE	GENERAL	7452098666	20.0124145
22	HNBGUCUET250005907	NITIN PANWAR	PAWAN SINGH PANWAR	MALE	GENERAL	7668609068	16.9155647
23	HNBGUCUET250016820	NAMAN RANA	BIRENDER SINGH RANA	MALE	GENERAL	7055102098	10.1509006

PUSHKAR SINGH CHAUHAN

MALE

MALE

EWS

GENERAL

Convener

Prof. Rashmi Dhodi

24

16

Member

HNBGUCUET250007709 ROBIN

HNBGUCUET250015700 AMAN SINGH CHAUHAN

Member Dr. Anurag Goyal Dr. Anil Kohli

DHARMENDRA SINGH

6397185314 3.6296406

9897919226 34.5727795

Dr. Avinash Chamoli